HOUSE CALENDAR
47th Legislative Day
Monday, April 16, 2001
House Convenes at 7:00 pm

HB
HB
HB

HB
HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

1352
1353
1354

1355
1356

712

880

882

57

169

James B. Black, Speaker

INTRODUCED BILLS

Hurley - LOCAL REIMBURSEMENTS/SALES TAX.

Tolson - EASTERN N.C. LIVESTOCK FACILITY FUNDS.

Tolson - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES DATA AND VIDEO
SERVICES FUNDS.

Buchanan - AFRICAN-AMERICAN CULTURAL CENTER FUNDS.

Gray - CHILDREN'S MUSEUM OF WINSTON-SALEM FUNDS.

CALENDAR

LOCAL BILLS

SECOND READING -ROLL CALL

Smith - MOREHEAD CITY ANNEXATIONS. (Finance) (1st Edition)

Owens - TRANSFER BERTIE SEPTIC SYSTEMS/AUTHORIZE FEES.
(Finance) (1st Edition)

Culpepper - DUCK INCORPORATED. (Finance) (1st Edition)

PUBLIC BILLS

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS

Committee Substitute - Baker - LABELING CAMPAIGN ADS.
(Election Law and Campaign Finance Reform) (2nd Edition)

Committee Substitute - Adams - UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA
BOARD OF GOVERNORS-STUDENT MEMBER. (Education) (2nd Edition)

(over)




PUBLIC BILLS

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS
(continued)

HB 190 Committee Substitute - Hurley - LOCAL FLEXIBILITY REGARDING
CHARTER SCHOOL TEACHERS. (Education) (2nd Edition)

HB 311 Committee Substitute - Redwine - INDIAN TRIBE UNEMPLOYMENT
OPTION. (Finance) (2nd Edition)

HB 356 Committee Substitute - Dockham and Hurley (Primary Sponsors) -
COLLECTION AGENCY/BAIL BOND AMENDMENTS.
(Insurance) (2nd Edition)

HB 455 McCombs - STATE HIGHWAY PATROL REIMBURSEMENT FOR
SPECIAL EVENTS. (Transportation) (1st Edition)

HB 545 Blust - TEACHER CREDIT FOR EXCESS PERSONAL LEAVE.
(Education) (1st Edition)

HB 576 Hackney - ABOLISH ALIENATION OF AFFECTION/CRIMINAL
CONVERSATION. (Judiciary 1) (1st Edition)

HB 722 Cox - INCREASE VETERINARY BOARD MEMBERSHIP.
(Public Health) (1st Edition)

HB 837 Alexander - CIVIL PENALTY AUTHORIZED/PUBLIC HEALTH
VIOLATIONS. (Public Health) (1st Edition)

HB 857 Alexander - AREA MENTAL HEALTH BACKGROUND CHECK.
(Mental Health) (1st Edition)

HB 899 Committee Substitute - Hensley and Blue (Primary Sponsors) - AMEND
OBSTRUCT OR DELAY PUBLIC OFFICER. (Judiciary I11) (2nd Edition)

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Monday, April 16, 2001 ROOM TIME

APPROP/General Government (JOINT) 425 4:00 pm
APPROP/Health & Human Services (JOINT) 424 4:00 pm
APPROP/Transportation (JOINT) 1327/1228 4:00 pm
EDUCATION 643 4:30 pm

HB 106 Clarify Appeals to Local Boards.

HB 248 Meeting the Needs of Students with Disabilities.

HB 608 School Employee Health Certificate.

HB 650 Moratorium on Soft Drink Contracts/Schools.

HB 752 University of North Carolina-Greensboro Parking Jurisdiction.

()



COMMITTEE MEETINGS

(continued)

Monday, April 16, 2001

ELECTION LAW & CAMPAIGN FINANCE REFORM
HB 980 Children in Voting Enclosures.
HB 1041 Ballot Instructions in Spanish.
HB 1047 Voter Safety.
HB 1186 Voter Registration by FAX.
HB 1188 Protection of Voter Rolls.
HB 1193 Voter Address Change By FAX.
HB 1194 Election Board Closing Time.
JUDICIARY Il
HB 694 Clarify Motor Vehicle Dealer Franchise Laws.
HB 774 Passing Parked Emergency Vehicle.
HB 905 Larceny/Law Enforcement Equipment.
HB 955 Notary Validation.
HB 1067 Clarify Auto Repair Bill of Rights.

Tuesday, April 17, 2001

AGRICULTURE
HB 218 Treble Damages for Injury to Agricultural Crops.

HB 769 Agricultural Fairs Advisory Council/Grant Funds.

HB 984 Landscape/lrrigation Contractors.

HB 1111 Soil & Water Conservation Commission Duties.

SB 162 Property Tax Amendments.
APPROP/Education (JOINT)
APPROP/General Government (JOINT)
APPROP/Health & Human Services (JOINT)
APPROP/Justice & Public Safety (JOINT)
APPROP/Natural & Economic Resources (JOINT)
APPROP/Transportation (JOINT)
CHILDREN, YOUTH & FAMILIES

HB 375 Department of Social Services Changes 1.
ENVIRONMENT & NATURAL RESOURCES
JUDICIARY |

HB 898 State Employee Federal Remedy Restoration Act.

HB 1083 Secure Custody of Juveniles Using Weapons.
HB 1084 Equitable Distribution Clarification.
HB 1085 Probation Revocation to Court of Appeals.
HB 1094 Correct Term of Judgeship.
HB 1139 Appeals from Contempt.

JUDICIARY I
HB 7 Amend Worthless Check Program.
HB 377 Department of Social Services Changes 2.
HB 849 Judicial and Execution Sales/Revise Procedure.
HB 902 State Judicial Council Membership.
HB 989 Judicial Appointment/Voter Retention.
HB 1053 Action on Construction Payment Bond.
HB 1099 Substitute Letter of Credit for Surety Bond.

(3)

544

421
425
424
415
423
1327/1228
605

643
1228

421

5:00

10:00

8:30
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:30
12:00

12:00
10:00

10:00
1:00

pm

am

am
am
am
am
am
am
Noon

Noon
am

am and
pm



COMMITTEE MEETINGS
(continued)

Tuesday, April 17, 2001 ROOM
JUDICIARY Il 421
LOCAL GOVERNMENT I 415

HB 504 Town of Matthews Local Act.
HB 661 Gaston County Department of Social Services Board Size.
HB 715 Redistribute Mecklenburg Meals Tax.
HB 810 Domestic Violence Fatality Review Team.
HB 1037 Building Code Variations.
PUBLIC UTILITIES 544
HB 1015 Improve Air Quality/Electric Utilities.
SB 217 Extend Time for Universal Service Final Rules.
SB 432 Water and Sewer Authorities.
WAYS AND MEANS 605
HB 806 Air/Heating Contractors Amendment.
HB 924 Social Security # Use.
HB 982 Housing Authority Exemptions.
HB 998 State Privacy Act.

Denise G. Weeks

Principal Clerk

(4)

TIME

12:00 Noon and
15 min. after session
11:00 am

10:00 am

1:00 pm



