

#### HOUSE CALENDAR 47th Legislative Day Monday, April 16, 2001 House Convenes at 7:00 pm

#### James B. Black, Speaker

# **INTRODUCED BILLS**

HB	1352	Hurley - LOCAL REIMBURSEMENTS/SALES TAX.
HB	1353	Tolson - EASTERN N.C. LIVESTOCK FACILITY FUNDS.
HB	1354	Tolson - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES DATA AND VIDEO
		SERVICES FUNDS.
HB	1355	Buchanan - AFRICAN-AMERICAN CULTURAL CENTER FUNDS.
HB	1356	Gray - CHILDREN'S MUSEUM OF WINSTON-SALEM FUNDS.

#### **CALENDAR**

#### **LOCAL BILLS**

# **SECOND READING - ROLL CALL**

HB	712	Smith - MOREHEAD CITY ANNEXATIONS. (Finance) (1st Edition)
НВ	880	Owens - TRANSFER BERTIE SEPTIC SYSTEMS/AUTHORIZE FEES. (Finance) (1st Edition)
HB	882	Culpepper - DUCK INCORPORATED. (Finance) (1st Edition)

# **PUBLIC BILLS**

#### **SECOND AND THIRD READINGS**

HB	57	Committee Substitute - Baker - LABELING CAMPAIGN ADS. (Election Law and Campaign Finance Reform) (2nd Edition)
НВ	169	Committee Substitute - Adams - UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA BOARD OF GOVERNORS-STUDENT MEMBER. (Education) (2nd Edition)

# **PUBLIC BILLS**

# SECOND AND THIRD READINGS (continued)

НВ	190	Committee Substitute - Hurley - LOCAL FLEXIBILITY REGARDING CHARTER SCHOOL TEACHERS. (Education) (2nd Edition)
НВ	311	Committee Substitute - Redwine - INDIAN TRIBE UNEMPLOYMENT OPTION. (Finance) (2nd Edition)
НВ	356	Committee Substitute - Dockham and Hurley (Primary Sponsors) - COLLECTION AGENCY/BAIL BOND AMENDMENTS. (Insurance) (2nd Edition)
НВ	455	McCombs - STATE HIGHWAY PATROL REIMBURSEMENT FOR SPECIAL EVENTS. (Transportation) (1st Edition)
НВ	545	Blust - TEACHER CREDIT FOR EXCESS PERSONAL LEAVE. (Education) (1st Edition)
НВ	576	Hackney - ABOLISH ALIENATION OF AFFECTION/CRIMINAL CONVERSATION. (Judiciary I) (1st Edition)
НВ	722	Cox - INCREASE VETERINARY BOARD MEMBERSHIP. (Public Health) (1st Edition)
НВ	837	Alexander - CIVIL PENALTY AUTHORIZED/PUBLIC HEALTH VIOLATIONS. (Public Health) (1st Edition)
НВ	857	Alexander - AREA MENTAL HEALTH BACKGROUND CHECK. (Mental Health) (1st Edition)
НВ	899	Committee Substitute - Hensley and Blue (Primary Sponsors) - AMEND OBSTRUCT OR DELAY PUBLIC OFFICER. (Judiciary III) (2nd Edition)

#### **COMMITTEE MEETINGS**

Monday, April 16,	<u>, 2001</u>	<b>ROOM</b>	TI	<u>ME</u>
APPROP/General C APPROP/Health & APPROP/Transport EDUCATION HB 106 C HB 248 M HB 608 S HB 650 M	Government (JOINT)  Human Services (JOINT)  tation (JOINT)  Clarify Appeals to Local Boards.  Meeting the Needs of Students with Disabilities.  School Employee Health Certificate.  Moratorium on Soft Drink Contracts/Schools.	425 424 1327/1228 643	4:00 4:00 4:00 4:30	pm pm pm pm
HB 752 U	Iniversity of North Carolina-Greensboro Parking	jurisaiction.		

# **COMMITTEE MEETINGS**

(continued)

Monday, April 16, 2001			ROOM	<u>TII</u>	<b>TIME</b>	
ELECTION HB	980 1041 1047 1186 1188 1193 1194 IRY III 694 774 905 955	Clarify Motor Vehicle Dealer Franchise Laws. Passing Parked Emergency Vehicle. Larceny/Law Enforcement Equipment. Notary Validation. Clarify Auto Repair Bill of Rights.	1228 544	3:00 5:00		
Tuesday	, April	<u>17, 2001</u>	<b>ROOM</b>	TI	<u>ME</u>	
AGRICU HB HB HB HB SB	218 769 984 1111	Treble Damages for Injury to Agricultural Crops. Agricultural Fairs Advisory Council/Grant Funds. Landscape/Irrigation Contractors.	1425	10:00	am	
APPROP APPROP APPROP APPROP APPROP CHILDR HB ENVIRO JUDICIA HB HB HB	//Educar //Genera //Health //Justice //Natura //Transp EN, YO 375 //NMEN ARY I 898 1083 1084 1085	tion (JOINT) al Government (JOINT) & Human Services (JOINT) & Public Safety (JOINT) al & Economic Resources (JOINT) ortation (JOINT) OUTH & FAMILIES Department of Social Services Changes 1. T & NATURAL RESOURCES  State Employee Federal Remedy Restoration Act. Secure Custody of Juveniles Using Weapons. Equitable Distribution Clarification. Probation Revocation to Court of Appeals.	421 425 424 415 423 1327/1228 605 643 1228	8:30 8:30 8:30 8:30 8:30 12:00 12:00	am An	
HB HB JUDICIA HB HB HB HB HB	1094 1139 ARY II 7 377 849 902 989 1053 1099	Correct Term of Judgeship. Appeals from Contempt.  Amend Worthless Check Program. Department of Social Services Changes 2. Judicial and Execution Sales/Revise Procedure. State Judicial Council Membership. Judicial Appointment/Voter Retention. Action on Construction Payment Bond. Substitute Letter of Credit for Surety Bond.	421	10:00 1:00	am <b>and</b> pm	

# COMMITTEE MEETINGS (continued)

Tuesday, April 17, 2001			<u>ROOM</u>	<b>TIME</b>	
JUDICIARY III			421	12:00 Noon <b>and</b> 15 min. after session	
LOCAL GOVERNMENT I		RNMENT I	415	11:00 am	
HB	504	Town of Matthews Local Act.			
HB	661	Gaston County Department of Social Services Board	l Size.		
HB	715	Redistribute Mecklenburg Meals Tax.			
HB	810	Domestic Violence Fatality Review Team.			
HB	1037	Building Code Variations.			
PUBLIC UTILITIES		ΓΙΕS	544	10:00 am	
HB	1015	Improve Air Quality/Electric Utilities.			
SB	217	Extend Time for Universal Service Final Rules.			
SB	432	Water and Sewer Authorities.			
WAYS AND MEANS		605	1:00 pm		
HB	806	Air/Heating Contractors Amendment.			
HB	924	Social Security # Use.			
HB	982	Housing Authority Exemptions.			
HB	998	State Privacy Act.			

Denise G. Weeks Principal Clerk